Town of Carrboro

301 W. Main St., Carrboro, NC 27510



Meeting Agenda - Final

Tuesday, February 28, 2023 7:00 PM

Council Chambers - Room 110

Town Council

<u>7:00-7:05</u>

A. POETRY READING, RESOLUTIONS, PROCLAMATIONS, AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

7:05-7:10

B. ANNOUNCEMENT OF UPCOMING MEETINGS

7:10-7:15

C. PUBLIC COMMENT

Comments are limited to three minutes per speaker.

D. OTHER MATTERS

7:15-7:45

1. <u>23-58</u> Energy and Climate Protection Plan and Community Climate Action Plan Implementation Update

PURPOSE: The purpose of this agenda item is to update the Town Council on the Energy and Climate Protection Plan and Community Climate Action Plan implementation efforts.

<u>Attachments:</u> Attachment A - Resolution To Receive Update

Attachment B - ECPP and CCAP Implementation Update - Feb 2023

7:45-8:00

2. 23-73 Amendment to Chapter 5 of the Town Code to Comply with a State Law Change Requiring Specific Wording to Punish Certain Offenses as Misdemeanors

PURPOSE: The purpose of this agenda item is to conform Chapter 5 of the Carrboro Town Code to updated statutory requirements and to make certain offenses in Chapter 5 of the Town Code punishable as misdemeanors as provided in G.S. 14-4.

Attachment A- Ordinance to Approve Town Code Chapter 5

Amendments

Attachment B- Town Code Chapter 5, Article II Proposed Amendments

2.28.23

Attachment C- NC G.S. 14-4

<u>8:00-8:30</u>

3. Z3-74 Town of Carrboro Equity Tools

PURPOSE: The purpose of this agenda item is to provide an update to the Town

Council on equity tools being used in the Town of Carrboro.

Attachments: Attachment A - Equity Assessment Tools

Attachment B - The Real

Attachment C - DRE Tool

Attachment D - Pocket Questions and Agenda Cover Sheet

E. MATTERS BY COUNCIL MEMBERS